40 V
30 V
30 mA
200 mA
0.37 V IF=1mA
0.5 A R=30VV
2 pF R=1V,f=1MHZV
1 5
-55~+150
mW
/W
5
Low Forward Voltage Drop
Guard Ring Construction for Transient
Protection Negligible Reverse Recovery Time
Very Low Reverse Capacitance
MECHANICAL DATA
5
RB751S-40
SOD-523 SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE
Unit: mm
0.20
0.
28
0.
380.
75
0.
85
1.10
1.30
1.50
1.70
0.
53
0.
73
0.
15
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS
@ 25°C Ambient Temperature (unless otherwise noted)
Electrical Specification (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
0 5 10 15 20
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
0 25 50 75 100 125
0
50
100
150
200
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
1E-3
0.01
0.1
1
10
Ta=25
f=1MHz
REVERSE VOLTAGE    VR    (V)
C
AP
AC
IT
AN
C
E
BE
TW
EE
N
 T
ER
M
IN
AL
S
C
T
 (p
F)
PO
W
ER
 D
IS
SI
PA
TI
O
N
 P
D
 (m
W
)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE    Ta    ( )
T a
=1
00
o C
T a
=2
5
o C
FO
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
I F
 (m
A
)
FORWARD VOLTAGE    VF    (V)
Ta=100 oC
Ta=25 oC
R
EV
ER
SE
 C
U
R
R
EN
T
  I
R
 (u
A
)
REVERSE VOLTAGE    VR    (V)
RB751S-40
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES